A.P.N. #__1022-10-002-104 ESCROW NO. 040102351 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

IRENE H. CROSS P.O. BOX 1325 MARIPOSA, CA 95338 Stewart Title of Douglas County.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA

2004 SEP -8 PM 3: 39

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

PAID BC DEPUTY

(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT	
STATE OF NEVADA } } ss.	١,
COUNTY OF Douglas }	
IRENE H. CROSS, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes	
and says: That CLIFFORD L. CROSS, the decedent mentioned in the attached	
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as CLIFFORD 11. CROSS named as one of the parties in that certain	
executed by	*
og joint towarts recorded as Instrument No. 2376.09 on 10 130190	
in Rook 1090 Page 4599 of Official Records of Douglas	
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:	
DATE: August 30, 2004 DATE: August 30, 2004 TRENE H. CROSS	4
STATE OF (alifornia)	
COUNTY OF Mariposa; ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Sopt. 3, 2004 by, IRENE H. CROSS SANDRA M. SANDERS Commission # 1380143 Notary Public - Coliforni	
Mariposa County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 20	į
Signature Sandra M. Sandres	~

Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

0623657 BK0904PG02517





CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES **DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

	LOCAL FILE NUMBE	R				STA	TE FILE NUMBER
OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	MI	ddle	Ĺast	DATE OF DEATH (Month,	Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
IN	1. Clif:	Family T	ewis	CROSS	2 March 4.	2004	3a. Douglas
PERMANENT BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF			TITUTION—Name (If not either, give		o. or Inst. indicate DOA, OF	
BEACK INK	orn; round on Econmon or	DEATH TIO	DI TIAL ON OTHER ING	THO TOTAL NAME (II NOT EASE), give	Rm. In	patient (Specify)	Tellier. SEX
FOEDENIT	3b. Gardnerville		Carson Va	lley Medical Ce	nter 3e. Ei	mergency Ro	om 4 Male
ECEDENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, Ameri Indian, etc.) (Specify)	can Was Deced	ent of Hispanic Origin? S	Specify ☐ yes for no If yes, AGE—	ast UNDER 1 YEAR	UNDER 1 DAY DAT	E OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	_		ican, Cuban, Puerto Rici			HOURS : MINS	\
	5. White	6.	10. ⁷⁰ . W	7a. 8		7ç. : 8S	<u>eptember 28,19</u>
IF DEATH	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN	OF WHAT COUN-	Decedent's Education. Specify higher grade completed.	WIDOWED DIVORCED	The state of the s	G SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden nam
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	9a. Wisconsin	9b.		0. 14 Years	(Specify) Marrie	d 12 T	rene Cano
SEE HANDBOOK	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL		nd of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS O	R INDUSTRY	tene dans
REGARDING COMPLETION OF		Working	Life, Even if Retired)				
RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. 0520	14a.		ırseryman		s Industry	
1 1	RESIDENCE-STATE	COUNTY	c	ITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND I	NUMBER 3840	INSIDE CITY LIMITS
-≻ [15a. Nevada	15b. Doug	100	∞ Wellington	15d 700	lite Cir	(Specify Yes or No)
	FATHER—NAME First		fiddle "	Last MOTHER-M		Middle	15e. Yes
ARENTS	TATILIT TOWNE THOU	Pi	AUGURS .	Last WOTHER-WA	COCIA INCINC LUSI	Middle	Last
AHEMIO	16. Rober	t	D. (ross 17	Mary	Winifred	Bartholomew
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Pi	int)	1	MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or A.F.D. No	, City or Town, State, Zip)	
	40- T C	174 E		10 20/0 B 1:			00111
	18a. Irene Cross BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVA		LOEMETERY OF	18b. 3840 Zeoli		ington, NV	89444
	BORIAL, CREMATION, REMOVA	L, OTHER (Specify)	CEMETERY OF	CREMATORY—NAME	LUCA	TION City or To	wn State
	19a Cremation	ni e	19b. Fit	zHenry's Cremat	OTV 19c.	Carson Cit	ty, Nevada
SPOSITION	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATO (Or Person Actingles Such)			CTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF			Valley Funeral
. 1	~/ <i>~</i>				76.	_	_
	20a. And M		20b. 217		380 Hwy 395,	<u>Gardnervil</u>	<u>le, NV 89410</u>
	Z 212. To the best of my known due to the cause(s) st	wiedge, death occum ated.	ed at the time, date and	place and	22a. On the basis of examinatine time, date and plant	ation and/or investigation, is see and due to the cause's	ту opinion death осситеd hand manner stated
	පිට (Signature and Title)	. # 🛥 //.#	Madr) 			,
1	DATE SIGNED (Mo.,		HOUR OF DEATH	- Ja	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Y	r.) HOUR OF:	DEATH
·	E 2)	J. J.		600	a .		
ERTIFIER	8월 21b. 7 기	08/2004			2	22c.	
	21g. To the best of my known due to the cause(s) st (Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., I) AUTO 3 DATE SIGNED (Mo., I) AUTO 3 NAME OF ATTENDING 21d. 21d. 21d.	G PHYSICIAN IF OT	HER THAN CERTIFIER	(Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo.,	Day, Yr.) PRONOUN	CED DEAD (Hour)
	O 21d.	1.0			22d. ON		
	NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CERTIFIER (P)	YSICIAN: ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER,		22e. AT	ICENSE NUMBER
						´ '	
	23a. Judith	E. Rosso	D.O., 110	7 Hwy 395, Gardi			зь. 750
ONDITIONS	REGISTRAR	1 1	12	DATE RECEIVED BY R	EGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEA	ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA	ABLE DISEASE
IF ANY HICH GAVE RISE TO MMEDIATE	24a. (Signature)	nidene.	(ane	240. March	10,2004 240	YES NOX	N
RISE TO		STER ONLY ONE C	AUSE PER LINE FOR (1. (6) AMD (6)	10/2001		rval between onset and death
CAUSE	and the same of th	756	7%	J, (D), A. D (D)		· · · · ·	I ANI DELMEELI OLISEL ALIO CIÈRRI
ATING THE IDERLYING	PART (a) KOOC	CONSEQUENCE C	arrest			:	
NUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE C	F;			• Inte	rval between onset and death
. 1/ 1/	(1000	16.6	In to a to			<u> </u>	
. <i> </i> /	(b) 17 C/1	CALCACTOR OF S	Infaction				
1 1						Inte	rval between onset and death
710.70	`(c) CO1	onary a	rtery Dr	arase.			
USE OF	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS—Con	ditions contributing to de	eath but not resulting in the underlying	g cause given in Part 1. AUTOF		CASE REFERRED TO
EATH 文 中							ONER (Specify Yes or No)
关 出	\ <u></u>	1			26.	No 27.	YES
⇔∖ ଫ	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., OR PENDING INVEST.	DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR OF	· INJURY DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED		
$\omega \setminus \psi$	(Specify) 28a.	28b.	28c.	M 28d.	•		
ဝ ပြာ	INJURY AT WORK		Y—At home, farm, stree		STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	VN STATE
= d	(Specify Yes or No)		building, etc. (Specify)			2	
	2Be.	28f.		28g.			
පිරිග	The state of the s		/		·	λι : Ω	E0000
$\bigcirc \% \supset$			STATE REGI	CTDAD		No.Z	52608
. ખેં 🛣	The same of the sa	and the same of th	SIAIE MEGI	SINAN	•		and the second second

04456

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

<u>ຑ຺ຑຨຨຨຨຒຒ຺ຩຨຨຨຒຒ຺ຒຒ຺</u>ຨຨຨຨຨ<u>ຒ຺ຒຆຨຨຓ຺ຓຎຓຨຨຒຓ຺຺</u>

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 1 0 2004

epared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 040102351

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas described as follows:

Lot 158, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 20, 1967, as Document No. 35464.

Assessor's Parcel No. 1022-10-002-104

